—

© © N o o &~ w0 D

— e
D = O

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

EVENTS

NB: Where possible a “B” Grade event will be included

Saturday 8.00am

Comb. Mens Doubles
Comb. Mens Doubles
Comb. Mens Doubles
Comb. Mens Doubles
Comb. Mens Doubles
Comb. Mens Doubles
Comb. Ladies Doubles
Comb. Ladies Doubles
Comb. Ladies Doubles

Comb. Ladies Doubles

. Comb. Ladies Doubles

. Comb. Ladies Doubles

Saturday 1.00pm
Mixed Doubles
Mixed Doubles
Mixed Doubles
Mixed Doubles
Mixed Doubles

Mixed Doubles
Mixed Doubles

Mixed Doubles

Over 90

Over 100
Over 110
Over 120
Over 130
Over 140
Over 90
Over 100
Over 110
Over 120
Over 130
Over 140

Over 35
Over 40
Over 45
Over 50
Over 55

Over 60
Over 65

Over 70

SUNDAY

12.45pm Presentation of Trophies

21.

22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

Sunday 8.00am
Mens Doubles Over 35
Mens Doubles Over 40
Mens Doubles Over 45
Mens Doubles Over 50
Mens Doubles Over 55
Mens Doubles Over 60
Mens Doubles Over 65
Mens Doubles Over 70
Ladies Doubles Over 35
Ladies Doubles Over 40
Ladies Doubles Over 45
Ladies Doubles Over 50
Ladies Doubles Over 55
Ladies Doubles Over 60
Ladies Doubles Over 65
Ladies Doubles Over 70

Sunday 1.15 pm

37. Mixed Doubles 90 & Over
Comb

38. Mixed Doubles 100 & Over
Comb

39. Mixed Doubles 110 & Over
Comb

40. Mixed Doubles 120 & Over
Comb

41. Mixed Doubles 130 & Over
Comb

ENTRY FEE: DOUBLES $15.00 per Player




ENTRY FORM

Full Name: Sex: Male / Female
Address: Post Code:
Phone No: Date of Birth:
| am a member of Seniors/Veterans Tennis Club
2011 State MYTENNIS ID: TSQ Reg No: ITN No.
Event No Name of Event Partner’'s Name Fee
Enclosed
Sat AM
Sat PM
Sun AM
Sun PM
2011 Tennis Qld Registered Player Fee $30.00
2011 Tennis Seniors Queensland Membership Fee $15.00

Please nominate Club you wish your membership to be creditedto...............

SPECIAL CONDITION: Temporary TSQ Membership for this
Tournament only (If interstate/Overseas Player) . .... $10.00

(Refer to Condition 3 — for Interstate/Overseas players only)

I will be attending the Yes / No

Dinner at the ANZAC (Please circle)

CLUB. Buffet, or Menu

from Board Number: .............. TOTAL FEES
(Pay direct to Anzac ENCLOSED
Club)

PLAYER AGREEMENT & RELEASE

In consideration of your agreement to allow me to participate in the Dawson-Callide Valley
Seniors Tennis Tournament at Biloela in 2011(“The Event”), | hereby agree as a condition of
participation in the Event, to waive, for myself, my executors, administrators, heirs, and personal
representatives, all claims of any kind, nature and descriptions including past, present or future,
including any claims in respect of injuries sustained in travelling to, from, or participating in the
Event against the Dawson-Callide Valley Senior Tennis Association, Tennis Seniors Queensland
Inc., Tennis Seniors Australia, Tennis Queensland, Tennis Australia or participating Tennis
Clubs.

| confirm | have read the above Terms, Rules and Conditions and agree to abide and be bound by
them together with the conditions of entry provided within this form.
Surname of Player .........ccccoooiiiiiiinnnnn. First Name ..................... Initials

SIgNature ...ee e Date ...../........ [eoiinn.



DAWSON-CALLIDE VALLEY SENIORS TENNIS
1988 — 2011

(Tennis Queensland — Sanctioned Tournament)

SENIORS TENNIS TOURNAMENT
AT BILOELA
21-22 MAY 2010

EI!
/ tennis 35+ i"l

Seniors
Entries close Saturday 14th May 2011 with the Secretary

Secretary President

Clarice White Stewart Anderson

PO Box 17 PO Box 152

THANGOOL Q4716 THEODORE Q 4719

Phone: 49951128 Phone: 49931412
Fax: 49931196

Biloela Tennis Assoc. Club House Phone: 49921936

(During Tournament Only)

Patroness Referee

Edna Hindle Les Tanzer

| ALL EVENTS WILL BE CONDUCTED USING THE ROUND ROBIN FORMAT

SPONSORS:
Biloela Anzac Memorial Club
Anglo Coal (Callide Management) Pty Ltd
Biloela Countryman Motel



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

TOURNAMENT CONDITIONS

. This tournament is sanctioned by Tennis Queensland (TQ) and approved by Tennis Seniors

QId (TSQ) and shall be conducted in accordance with the TSQ Conditions and Guidelines for
the conduct of Seniors Round Robin Tournaments and The Tennis Australia & Member
Association Events Disciplinary Policy.

The Tournament Management Committee, hereinafter referred to as the “Committee” shall
have the entire control and management of the Tournament. Any matter not specifically
covered by these conditions shall be resolved by the Committee, whose decision shall be
final.

All Queensland resident players are required to be financial members of Tennis Queensland
(TQ $30.00) and must provide their TQ MYTENNIS Players ID on demand. All other players
must be members of their equivalent state or national bodies. All Qld resident tournament
players MUST be financial members of Tennis Seniors Qld (TSQ $15.00). Special
Condition: Players from other states/countries who are NOT full members of a recognised
Senior Club/Assoc, MUST pay a temporary membership fee of $10.00 for this tournament
ONLY.

Players may enter one event ONLY from each session. A player entering in a Doubles Event
without naming a partner shall accept the partner allocated by the Committee. However this
does not impose any obligation on the Committee to find a partner.

ENTRY FEES: Doubles $15.00 (GST inclusive) per player.

Entries close 14 May,2011 with the Secretary, PO Box 17 Thangool Q. 4715 Cheques to
be made payable to Dawson Callide Valley Seniors Tennis Assoc.

All players must submit a separate entry form accompanied by fees and sign the Player
Agreement and Release Statement. No entry will be accepted unless accompanied by
entry fees. Phone/Fax/Email entries will not be accepted. Late entries will not be accepted.
No refunds will be given after the draw has been made.

Four or more entries must be received in an Event to guarantee the running of that event,
otherwise age groups may be combined.

If sufficient nominations are received, A and B grade divisions will be conducted.
Commencement time: Morning session 8.00 am — Afternoon session 1.00 pm. No morning
matches/finals to commence after 12.30 pm. Any morning matches/finals not completed will
be played at the completion of the afternoon matches on the same day and under lights if
necessary.

Play must commence on time. One 3 minute warm-up allowed per player per session.

Winners Formula: SETS WON, if equal — games won, if equal — games against, if equal —
winner when the player/pairs played.

It is the players responsibility to ascertain their draw and playing venue and be in attendance
at the courts fifteen minutes before their scheduled time of play.

This Tournament is open to all players who are 35 years and over as at 31%' December, 2011
Spalding balls will be used exclusively for the Tournament.

In entering the Tournament, a player automatically grants Tennis Queensland and Tennis
Seniors Queensland the right in perpetuity to make, use and show pictures of him/her, motion

or still, taken during the competition without compensation.

The draw will be available on 20/5/2011 by phoning Secretary, 07 49951128.

ACCOMMODATION



Callide Motor Inn 4992 5080

Biloela Countryman Motel 4992 1488
Biloela Centre Motel 4992 2622
Apollo Motel 4992 1122
Settlers Motor Inn 4992 2933
Raintree Motel 4992 4099
Biloela Caravan Park 4992 1211
Sun Valley Motel 4992 1281

THIS TOURNAMENT HAS BEEN PROUDLY
SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING

THY COUNTRYMAN
MOTEL

Ph: 4992 1488 - Burnett Hwy, Biloela
Toll Free: 1800 654266

Refurbished Rooms - Self Contained
Bungalows, Pool, Close to Town Centre
R/C Air Con, Restaurant

Seniors Rates Apply

www.biloelacountryman.com.au

0 000000000000 0000000000000 00000 0 00
ANZAC MEMORIALCLUB & CALLIDE MOTORINN
94 Callide St, Biloela 88-92 Callide St
Biloela
Ph: 49921511 Ph: 49925080

o L pLBF
B‘nﬂ c = EMORIA

Lunch & Dinner - 7 Days Adjacent to ANZAC Club
Coffee Shop 10am till late 18 Motel Rooms

Pokies and Keno Charge Meals/Drinks to Room
Courtesy Bus - Wed to Sat. Quiet Air Conditioned Comfort




