EVENTS

NB: Where possible a "B" Grade event will be included

Saturday 8.00am		Sunday 8.00am	
1. Comb. Mens Doubles	Over 90	21. Mens Doubles	Over 35
2. Comb. Mens Doubles	Over 100	22. Mens Doubles	Over 40
3. Comb. Mens Doubles	Over 110	23. Mens Doubles	Over 45
4. Comb. Mens Doubles	Over 120	24. Mens Doubles	Over 50
5. Comb. Mens Doubles	Over 130	25. Mens Doubles	Over 55
6. Comb. Mens Doubles	Over 140	26. Mens Doubles	Over 60
7. Comb. Ladies Doubles	Over 90	27. Mens Doubles	Over 65
8. Comb. Ladies Doubles	Over 100	28. Mens Doubles	Over 70
9. Comb. Ladies Doubles	Over 110	29. Ladies Doubles	Over 35
10. Comb. Ladies Doubles	Over 120	30. Ladies Doubles	Over 40
11. Comb. Ladies Doubles	Over 130	31. Ladies Doubles	Over 45
12. Comb. Ladies Doubles	Over 140	32. Ladies Doubles	Over 50
Saturday 1.00pm		33. Ladies Doubles	Over 55
13. Mixed Doubles	Over 35	34. Ladies Doubles	Over 60
14. Mixed Doubles	Over 40	35. Ladies Doubles	Over 65
15. Mixed Doubles	Over 45	36. Ladies Doubles	Over 70
16. Mixed Doubles	Over 50		
17. Mixed Doubles	Over 55		
18. Mixed Doubles	Over 60	Sunday 1.15 pm	
19. Mixed Doubles	Over 65	37. Mixed Doubles Comb	90 & Over
20. Mixed Doubles	Over 70	38. Mixed Doubles Comb	100 & Over
SUNDAY		39. Mixed Doubles Comb	110 & Over
12.45pm Presentation of Trophies		40. Mixed Doubles Comb	120 & Over
		41. Mixed Doubles Comb	130 & Over

ENTRY FEE: DOUBLES \$15.00 per Player

ENTRY FORM

Full Name:	Sex: Male / Female		
Address:		Post Code:	
Phone No:	Date of Birth:		
I am a member of _		Seniors/Veterans Tennis Club	
2011 State MYTENI	NIS ID: TS0	Q Reg No: ITN	No
Event No Na	ime of Event	Partner's Name	Fee Enclosed
Sat AM			
Sat PM			
Sun AM			
Sun PM			
2011 Tennis Qld Regis	torod Player Foo	\$30.00	
	ueensland Membership	·	
		credited to	
	Temporary TSQ Membe erstate/Overseas Playe	-	
(Refer to Condition 3 –	for Interstate/Overseas	players only)	
I will be attending the Dinner at the ANZAC	Yes / No (Please circle)		
CLUB. Buffet, or Menu from Board (Pay direct to Anzac Club)	Number:	TOTAL FEES ENCLOSED	
Seniors Tennis Tournamen participation in the Event, to representatives, all claims of including any claims in resp. Event against the Dawson-Country of the country of the	t at Biloela in 2011("The waive, for myself, my ex of any kind, nature and d sect of injuries sustained Callide Valley Senior Ten	**RELEASE o participate in the Dawson e Event"), I hereby agree as eccutors, administrators, heir escriptions including past, pr in travelling to, from, or particles in transport to the companient of the compan	s a condition of rs, and personal resent or future, rticipating in the ors Queensland
I confirm I have read the aborthem together with the cond		•	nd be bound by
Surname of Player	First Name	Initials	
Signature	C	ate/	

DAWSON-CALLIDE VALLEY SENIORS TENNIS 1988 – 2011

(Tennis Queensland – Sanctioned Tournament)

SENIORS TENNIS TOURNAMENT AT BILOELA 21-22 MAY 2010



Entries close Saturday 14th May 2011 with the Secretary

Secretary

Clarice White PO Box 17 THANGOOL Q 4716

Phone: 49951128

Biloela Tennis Assoc. Club House (During Tournament Only)

Patroness Edna Hindle **President**

Stewart Anderson PO Box 152 THEODORE Q 4719

Phone: 49931412 Fax: 49931196

Phone: 49921936

Referee Les Tanzer

ALL EVENTS WILL BE CONDUCTED USING THE ROUND ROBIN FORMAT

SPONSORS:

Biloela Anzac Memorial Club Anglo Coal (Callide Management) Pty Ltd Biloela Countryman Motel

TOURNAMENT CONDITIONS

- This tournament is sanctioned by Tennis Queensland (TQ) and approved by Tennis Seniors Qld (TSQ) and shall be conducted in accordance with the TSQ Conditions and Guidelines for the conduct of Seniors Round Robin Tournaments and The Tennis Australia & Member Association Events Disciplinary Policy.
- 2. The Tournament Management Committee, hereinafter referred to as the "Committee" shall have the entire control and management of the Tournament. Any matter not specifically covered by these conditions shall be resolved by the Committee, whose decision shall be final.
- 3. All Queensland resident players are required to be financial members of Tennis Queensland (TQ \$30.00) and must provide their TQ MYTENNIS Players ID on demand. All other players must be members of their equivalent state or national bodies. All Qld resident tournament players MUST be financial members of Tennis Seniors Qld (TSQ \$15.00). Special Condition: Players from other states/countries who are NOT full members of a recognised Senior Club/Assoc, MUST pay a temporary membership fee of \$10.00 for this tournament ONLY.
- 4. Players may enter **one event ONLY** from each session. A player entering in a Doubles Event without naming a partner shall accept the partner allocated by the Committee. However this does not impose any obligation on the Committee to find a partner.
- 5. ENTRY FEES: Doubles \$15.00 (GST inclusive) per player.
- 6. **Entries close 14TH May,2011** with the Secretary, PO Box 17 Thangool Q. 4715 Cheques to be made payable to Dawson Callide Valley Seniors Tennis Assoc.
- 7. All players must submit a separate entry form accompanied by fees and sign the Player Agreement and Release Statement. **No entry will be accepted unless accompanied by entry fees.** Phone/Fax/Email entries will not be accepted. Late entries will not be accepted. No refunds will be given after the draw has been made.
- 8. Four or more entries must be received in an Event to guarantee the running of that event, otherwise age groups may be combined.
- 9. If sufficient nominations are received, A and B grade divisions will be conducted.
- 10. Commencement time: Morning session 8.00 am Afternoon session 1.00 pm. No morning matches/finals to commence after 12.30 pm. Any morning matches/finals not completed will be played at the completion of the afternoon matches on the same day and under lights if necessary.
- 11. Play must commence on time. One 3 minute warm-up allowed per player per session.
- 12. **Winners Formula: SETS WON**, if equal games won, if equal games against, if equal winner when the player/pairs played.
- 13. It is the players responsibility to ascertain their draw and playing venue and be in attendance at the courts fifteen minutes before their scheduled time of play.
- 14. This Tournament is open to all players who are 35 years and over as at 31st December, 2011
- 15. Spalding balls will be used exclusively for the Tournament.
- 16. In entering the Tournament, a player automatically grants Tennis Queensland and Tennis Seniors Queensland the right in perpetuity to make, use and show pictures of him/her, motion or still, taken during the competition without compensation.
- 17. The draw will be available on 20/5/2011 by phoning Secretary, 07 49951128.

Callide Motor Inn	4992 5080
Biloela Countryman Motel	4992 1488
Biloela Centre Motel	4992 2622
Apollo Motel	4992 1122
Settlers Motor Inn	4992 2933
Raintree Motel	4992 4099
Biloela Caravan Park	4992 1211
Sun Valley Motel	4992 1281

THIS TOURNAMENT HAS BEEN PROUDLY SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING

THE COUNTRYMAN MOTEL

Ph: 4992 1488 - Burnett Hwy, Biloela Toll Free: 1800 654266

Refurbished Rooms - Self Contained Bungalows, Pool, Close to Town Centre R/C Air Con, Restaurant

Seniors Rates Apply

www.biloelacountryman.com.au

ANZAC MEMORIAL CLUB & CALLIDE MOTOR INN 94 Callide St, Biloela 88-92 Callide St Biloela

Ph: 49921511

Ph: 49925080



Lunch & Dinner - 7 Days

Coffee Shop 10am till late

Pokies and Keno

Courtesy Bus - Wed to Sat.

Adjacent to ANZAC Club

18 Motel Rooms

Charge Meals/Drinks to Room

Quiet Air Conditioned Comfort